



Mr Alex Parsons

Email: xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx.xx
Our ref: 1500035
Date: 16 July 2018

Dear Mr Parsons

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Central Bedfordshire Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

I would like to make an FOI request for the following pieces of information:

Q1. How many people are employed to deal with FOI?

A1. 1

Q2. What is the budget for administering FOI?

A2. There is no budget allocated specifically for administering FOI

Q3. Do you use case management software for FOI? If so, which one?

A3. Yes, iCasework

Q4. Do you publish a disclosure log?

A4. Yes

Please quote the reference number 1500035 in any future communications.

If you wish to request a review of this response, please contact us either by email (xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx.xx) in writing to the reply address detailed below.

Access to Information
Community Services
Central Bedfordshire Council,
Priory House, Monks Walk
Chicksands, SG17 5TQ

Central Bedfordshire Council

Please reply to:

Access to Information
Community Services
Central Bedfordshire Council
Priory House, Monks Walk,
Chicksands, Shefford
Bedfordshire SG17 5TQ

Telephone: 0300 300 8301

Email: xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx.xx

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:
The Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF.
Telephone: 01625 545 700

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is available through the Information Commissioner's Office website at: www.ico.org.uk/

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Joanne Mulliner
Freedom of Information Officer